EMMONS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH

It's because we care!

118 E Spruce Ave PO Box 636 Linton ND 58552 Phone: (701)254-4027

Fax: (701)254-4057 E-mail: bvoller@nd.gov



News Release

For Immediate Release October 21, 2020

Contacts:
Bev Voller
ECPH Executive Officer
(701) 254-4027
bvoller@nd.gov

Attached Artwork:

None

Community COVID-19 Testing Event in Linton on October 22 Cancelled

[LINTON, ND] – Emmons County Public Health is cancelling its community COVID-19 testing event that had been scheduled for October 22 due to the threat of inclement weather.

The next COVID-19 testing event is scheduled to take place on Thursday, October 29 from 10 a.m. to 11 a.m. at the Emmons County Public Health office (118 E Spruce Avenue in Linton). More information about the event will be released later in the week. People in need of a COVID-19 test prior to October 29 should call Emmons County Public Health for an appointment at 701-254-4027.

Individuals wanting to be tested at that October 29 event can still complete the preregistration survey at https://testreg.nd.gov/. This process is not required to be completed in order to receive a test, but is recommended to speed up your overall testing event experience. Please complete the entire questionnaire. Pre-registration does not guarantee test availability.

For ongoing response efforts to the COVID-19 pandemic, the North Dakota Department of Health has provided a COVID-19 Hotline to help answer questions. You may call 1-866-207-2880, Monday through Saturday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Individuals seeking medical advice should contact their healthcare provider.

Emmons County Public Health has provided a variety of COVID-19 information through its Facebook page. You can connect with them at www.facebook.com/ecph.gov for updates about testing events. For more info about COVID-19, visit the ND Department of Health website, NDResponse.gov, or CDC website.